MES COLLEGE ERUMELY

(Affiliated to Mahatma Gandhi University)
MES College P.O Erumely, Kerala, South India

www.meserumelycollege.ac.in E-mail: prlnclpal@meserumelycollege.ac.in

C Co-Ordinator)




FDP On NAAC AWARENESS
28/10/2020-6/11/2020

The IQAC of MES College conducted a seven day FDP on NAAC Awareness by
Dr.C. Rajesh, Principal of Ke Vee Yam College Valancherry. The FDP starts on 28th
October 2020.

On the first day, Dr.Rajesh gave an awareness on NAAC Accreditation. He insisted
theimportance getting accredited and quality enhanced education. Altogether there
were 48 members presented in the meeting.

On the second day, of FDP Dr. C Rajesh took the classes on filing in the department.
He explained how files are maintained in the department. All HODs and other
faculties actively participated and and asked so many queries related to filing .

On the third day, Dr.C Rajesh continued his talk about filing the faculty members
attended the FDP enthusiastically.

On the fourth day, Dr.C Rajesh elucidate the 7 Criteria of NAAC Accreditation, firstly
he explained about Criteria 1- Curricular Aspects and 2 -Teaching Learning and
Evaluation. He insisted the importance of curriculum enrichment programmes and
student performance and learning outcome.

On the fifth day, Dr.Rajesh clarified Criteria 3 Research Innovation and Extension.
He explained about the importance of extension activities like NSS, Red Ribbon Club,
Internship, Field trip,job training, etc.

On the Sixth day, Dr.Rajrsh eXplained about Criteria 4- Infrastructure and Learning
Resources and Criteria 5- Student Support and Progression. He described the
significance of ICT enabled facilities like Smart class,LMS, etc. Then point out the
importance of soft skill, remedial coaching, soft skill development, Bridge Course,
g,

On the Seventh day, Dr.Rajesh started with Criteria 6 - Governance Leadership and
Management and Criteria 7- Institutional Values and Best Practices. He suggested to
provide financial support to teachers for attending conferences and workshops. Then
insisted to organise programmes based on human values and professional ethics.

The session was really an insightful one, Dr,Rajesh clarified all doubts and queries of
all faculties regarding the NAAC accreditation process and filing.



Date 28-10-2020
SI No Name

1 Akshitha Sherin

2 Anandhu Mshaji

3 Ancy Mathew

4 Anitha Mathew

5 Anna Joseph

6 Anumol Joseph

7 Aparna R Nair

8 Asha Jaison Asst Prof Cs Dept Mes College Erumely

9 Asha KM

10 Assist. Prof. Suhana Shiyas

11 Athira Nair

12 Betty Joseph

13 Dani Thomas

14 Darly AG

15 Dr Rajeswari R

16 Duniya Sudheer

17 George John

18 Hari Gopi

19 Harikrishnan U

20 Jais John

21 laseela Haneefa

22 lisha James

23 Jishamol Meserumely

24 Jithesh K S

25 Malavika C Anil Maugwmsl P-

2 Mes College Erumely

27 Midhun M

28 Mubeena Gafoor

29 Principal Mes Keveeyam

30 Rejoola O M

31 Remadevi A

32 Reshma B Pillai

33 Rubeena Meserumely

34 Sabjan Yoosef

35 Safeena K M

36 Sancy Rose Antony

37 Sanju

38 Santhosh K.K.

39 Sebastian

40 Shabeena Sunil

41 Shamla Beegom

42 Sheeba Michael

43 Sherly Jacab

44 Soumya Meserumely

45 Sulthana Sulaiman

46 Sumayya Mes

47 Sunu Sukumaran




Attendance for:

NAAC FDP Day 2

Date: 4??/10/@?;--?'9 HHHHHIE Time: 16:39 Meet ID: cws-kyvw-wvp
SINo Names HEHBHEHE [Email [Comments |Arrival time  |Last Seen
il Akshitha Sherin ace” 17:46 18:55
2 Anandhu Mshaji ace” 17:00 18:55
3 Ancy Mathew Ele= 16:58 18:55
4 Anitha Mathew ac” 17:10 18:55
5 Anna Joseph ace” 17:46 19:05
6 Anumol Joseph a” 17:09 19:03
7 Aparna R Nair ace” 17:00 19:06
8 Asha Jaison Asst Prof Cs Deplace” 18:13 19:06
9 Asha KM ace” 17:02 19:06
10 Assist. Prof. Suhana Shiyas |ace” 17:03 19:06
11 Athira Nair dce” 17:32 18:55
12 Betty Joseph dce” 17:00 19:07
13 Dani Thomas ace” 16:58 19:06
14 Darly AG dce” 17:06 19:07
15 Dr Rajeswari R ace” 16:59 18:55
16 Duniya Sudheer dce” 18:20 19:00
17 George John ace” 17:08 19:02
18 Hari Gopi ae” 16:59 19:08
19 Harikrishnan U ace” 17:50 18:37
20 Jais John ae” 16:59  19.00
21 laseela Haneefa ace” 17:00 19:08
22 lisha James ace” 17:00 159:06
23 Jishamol Meserumely ace” 17:10 19:07
24 Jithesh K S ace” 16:58 19:07
25 Kavitha P. D doe” 17:50 18:59
26 Malavika C Anil Mows |2CE" 17:05 19:07
27  |Mes College Erumely =~ |ace” 16:57 19:06
28 Midhun M ace” 18:08 19:02
29 Mubeena Gafoor ace” 17:07 19:07
30 Preethy Preethy ace” 18:02 18:59
31 Principal Mes Keveeyam Elo- 17:00 19:06
32 Rejoola O M ace” 17:44 19:07
33 Remadevi A ace” 16:58 19:07
34 Reshma B Pillai ace” 17:02 18:19
35 Rubeena Meserumely ace” 17:09 19:07
36 Sabjan Yoosef ace” 16:39 19:08
37 Safeena KM ace” 17:07 18:59
38 Sancy Rose Antony ace” 17:10 19:07
39 Santhosh K.K. ac” 18:02 15:07
40 Shabeena Sunil ace” 17:41 19:05
41 Shamla Beegom ace” 17:11 159:04
42 Sheeba Michael ace” 16:58 19:06
43 Sherly Jacob ace” 17:07 18:37
44 Soumya Meserumely ace” 17:13 18:37]
45 Sulthana Sulaiman ace” 16:59 18:37
46 Sumayya Mes ace” 18:57 19:06




47 [Sunu Sukumaran [ace” | [ [ 16:59] 18:37]

Help/more info: https://www.facebook.com/GoogleMeetAttendance/posts/208:
This file was generated by the Google Meet Attendance extension: https://chrome.google.con



T\ttendance for: Class List
Date: 3021292 spppsuss Time:
Names Hitit e Email
Akshitha Sherin ace”
Anandhu Mshaji ace”
Ancy Mathew ace”
Anitha Mathew ace”
Anna Joseph a”
Anumol Joseph ace”
Aparna R Nair dce”
Asha Jaison Asst Prof Cs [ dce”
Asha KM ace”
Assist. Prof. Suhana Shiyz dce”
Athira Nair ace”
Betty Joseph dce”
Dani Thomas ace”
Darly AG ace”
Dr Rajeswari R ace”
Duniya Sudheer dce”
George John ace”
Hari Gopi ace”
Harikrishnan U ace”
Jais John ace”
Jaseela Haneefa ace”
Jisha James dce”
Jishamol Meserumely  &ce”
Jithesh K S dce”
Kavitha P. D dce”
Liney Varghese ace”
Mayamol .P ace”
Mes College Erumely " v
Mubeena Gafoor dce”
Preethy Preethy ace”
Principal Mes Keveeyam &dce”
Rejoola O M dce”
Remadevi A ace”
Reshma B Pillai ace”
Rubeena Meserumely  dce”
Sabjan Yoosef ace”
Safeena KM ace”
Sancy Rose Antony ace”
Santhosh K K ace”
Sebastian Xavier ace”
Shabeena Sunil ace”
Shamla Beegom ace”
Sheeba Michael ace”
Sheeba Tigi dce” /'
Sherly Jacob ace”
Soumya Meserumely ace”
Sulthana Sulaiman ace”

17:36 Meet ID:
Comments Arrival time

18:23
18:01
18:00
18:03
17:54
18:02
18:00
18:00
18:00
18:04
17:58
18:11
18:11
17:58
18:11
18:17
18:11
18:00
18:19
17:57
18:03
19:09
18:07
18:00
19:09
17:52
17:53
18:04
18:08
18:19
18:01
17:56
17:52
19:10
19:10
17:56
19:10
19:10
18:11
19:10
19:11
19:11
17:59
17:56
18:03
17:56
17:58

cws-kyvw-wvp

19:39
19:39
19:39
19:36
19:39
19:39
19:39
19:36
19:39
19:39
19:39
19:39
19:09
19:09
18:19
19:10
19:09
19:39
18:19
19:39
19:39
19:39
19:10
19:39
19:10
19:10
19:39
19:39
19:39
19:10
19:39
19:11
19:39
19:11
19:18
18:07
19:18
19:18
19:39
19:39
19:18
19:18
19:39
18:01
19:17
19:30
19:38



“umayya Mes ace” 18:03 19:18
Sunu Sukumaran ace” 18:06 19:18
Help/more info: https://www.facebook.com/GoogleMeetAttendance/posts/209211!
This file was generated by the Google Meet Attendance extension: https://chrome.google.cor



Attendance for: FDP

Date: 11/2/2020 Time: 18:16 Meet ID:  cws-kyvw-v
Names 11/2/2020 Email Comments Arrival time Last Seen

Ancy Mathew ace” 18:17 18:32
Anitha Mathew ace” 18:17 18:32
Anna Joseph ace” 18:18 18:32
Anumol Joseph dce” 18:16 18:32
Aparna R Nair dce” 18:17 18:32
AshaKM dce” 18:16 18:32
Assist. Prof. Suhana Shiyas &ce” 18:16 18:32
Athira Nair dce” 18:16 18:32
Betty Joseph ace” 18:17 18:32
Dani Thomas ace” 18:16 18:32
DarlyAG ace” 18:16 18:32
George John ac” 18:22 18:32
Hari Gopi dce” 18:16 18:32
Jaseela Haneefa ace” 18:16 18:32
Jishamol Meserumely am” 18:16 18:32
Jithesh K S Konnankal Sivar: dce” 18:20 18:27
Kavitha P. D ace” 18:32 18:32
Liney Varghese ace” 18:32 18:32
Maheen M N dce” 18:19 18:32
Mubeena Gafoor dce” 18:32 18:32
RejoolaO M dce” 18:16 18:32
Remadevi A dce” 18:17 18:32
Reshma B Pillai dce” 18:32 18:32
Rubeena Meserumely ace” 18:16 18:32
SafeenaK M dce” 18:16 18:32
Sancy Rose Antony dce” 18:32 18:32
Shabeena Sunil dce” 18:16 18:32
Sherly Jacob dce” 18:32 18:32
Soumya Meserumely ace” 18:32 18:32
Sumayya Mes ace” 18:16 18:32
Sunu Sukumaran dce” 18:32 18:32
Help/more info: https://www.facebook.com/GoogleMeetAttendance/pos

This file was generated by the Google Meet Attendance extension: https://chrome.go



~“tendanceClass List | lr'(}?_t"

Date: HHiHH ] ‘l'lm'e: 17:57 Meet ID:  cws-kyvw-wvp

Names HitHiHHEE Email Comments Arrival time Last Seen # of Checks Joined
Akshitha St ace” 18:56 19:04 9 1
Ancy Math dce” 18:32 19:04 32 1
Anitha Mat dce” 18:34 19:04 33 3
Anna Josepdce” 18:46 19:04 19 1
Anumol Josdce” 18:44 19:04 21 1
Aparna R Ndace” 18:29 19:04 36 1
Asha Jaisor dce” 18:36 19:04 27 1
AshaKM dce” 18:37 19:04 20 1
Assist. Prof ace” 18:41 19:04 24 1
Athira Nair do=” - 18:36 19:04 22 1
Dani Thom ace” 18:40 19:04 7 1
DarlyAG &ce” 18:59 19:04 6 1
Dr Rajeswadce” 18:35 19:04 14 1
Duniya Sud ace” 18:34 19:00 11 2
Hari Gopi ace” 18:33 19:04 22 1
Hod Compiace” 18:29 19:04 29 1
JaisJohn &ce” 18:31 19:04 23 1
Jaseela Harace” 18:29 19:04 19 4
JitheshKS dce” 18:42 19:04 10 1
Kavitha P. [dce” 18:45 19:04 20 1
Liney Vargltace” 18:59 18:59 1 1
Maheen M do=” 18:37 19:04 32 3
Mayamol .l dce” 18:32 19:04 27 1
Mubeena ( dce” 18:36 19:04 3 1
Principal M dce” 18:43 19:04 22 1
Rejoola O Mace” 18:28 19:04 32 3
Remadevi /dce” 18:33 19:04 32 1
Reshma B | ace” 18:38 19:04 4 2
Rubeena V ace” 18:58 19:04 7 1
Sancy Rose da" 18:43 19:04 22 1
Santhosh K dce” 18:27 19:02 21 2
Shamla Beedo=" 18:44 19:04 15 1

Help/more https://www.facebook.com/GoogleMeetAttendance/posts/209211534096819
This file was generated by the Google Meet Attendance extension: https://chrome.google.c



““tendance Class List
10 g

Date: #inasaE Time: 18:38 Meet ID:  cws-kyvw-wvp

Names HiHEEE Email Comments Arrival time Last Seen  # of Checks Joined
ancy mathedce” 18:38 18:52 15 1
anitha mat ace” 18:40 18:51 12 1
aparna r nz dce” 18:38 18:52 15 1
asha jaison dce” 18:38 18:50 13 1
ashakm ace” 18:38 18:49 4 2
dani thomzace” 18:38 18:52 14 2
darlyag éace” 18:48 18:52 5 [ §
dr rajeswar doe” 18:38 18:50 13 1
duniya sud dce” 18:49 18:49 1 1
hod compt dce” 18:38 18:52 15 1
liney vargh dce” 18:39 18:52 14 1
maheen m dce” 18:38 18:52 17 3
preethy preace” 18:43 18:44 2 1
rejoola o r dce” 18:38 18:50 13 1
rubeena m ace” 18:38 18:52 14 1
sabjan yoo: dce” 18:38 18:49 12 1
sebastian x dce” 18:44 18:52 9 1
shamla bee dce” 18:38 18:51 5 3
sheeba micdce” 18:42 18:52 11 1
soumya medce” 18:40 18:42 3 1
sulthana st dce” 18:38 18:52 8 1
sumayya race” 18:39 18:52 14 1
sunu sukun dce” 18:49 18:50 2 1

Help/more https://www.facebook.com/GoogleMeetAttendance/posts/209211534096819
This file was generated by the Google Meet Attendance extension: https://chrome.google.c



